COVID-19 LIABILITY WAIVER (INCLUDING OUTSIDE CLASSES)

**Waiver	of	Lia	bi	litu:
----------	----	-----	----	-------

SIGNATURE REQUIRED FOR ALL MEMBERSHIPS!!!

You may cancel this contract without any penalty or further obligation after fulfilling the required 4-month minimum membership by causing a written notice of your cancellation by email or by signed form at the front desk. In attending Maine Pines Racquet & Fitness Club and using facilities and equipment, I agree that I am doing so at my own risk. Maine Pines Racquet & Fitness Club shall not be liable for any damages arising from personal injuries or illness* sustained by me on the premises of Maine Pines Racquet & Fitness. I assume full responsibility for any injuries sustained by me on the premises. I assume full responsibility for any injuries which may occur to me on the premises of Maine Pines Racquet & Fitness Club and I release and discharge Maine Pines Racquet & Fitness Club, and its owners, employees, and agents from any and all claims resulting from my use of the facilities and equipment of Maine Pines Racquet & Fitness Club. I represent that I am in good physical condition and I have no disability or impairment preventing me from engaging in active or passive exercise or that would be detrimental to my health, safety or physical condition if I do so engage or participate. I agree that I am responsible for any damages caused by me to the facilities and equipment of Maine Pines Racquet & Fitness Club.

*Illness includes the contagious COVID-19 virus. I voluntarily assume the risk and accept responsibility that I may be exposed to or infected by COVID-19 by attending Maine Pines and that such exposure or infection may result in personal injury, illness, permanent disability, and death.

DATE:	PHONE #:				
PRINT NAME HERE					
MEMBER SIGNATURE:					
x					